503237890 03/26/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3284508

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/22/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL A. NELSON	03/20/2015
RYAN WILLIAMS	03/20/2015
RYAN MCCOY	03/20/2015
NEIL VALENTINE	03/20/2015
BRADLEY P. PACE	03/20/2015
STEVEN DALLEY	03/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RESERVATION COUNTER, LLC
Street Address:	2961 WEST MAPLE LOOP DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	LEHI
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13914594

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)321-4893

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8013214814

Email:mkrieger@kmclaw.comCorrespondent Name:MICHAEL F. KRIEGERAddress Line 1:60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21977.4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL F. KRIEGER
SIGNATURE:	/Michael F. Krieger/

503237890 PATENT REEL: 035266 FRAME: 0994 DATE SIGNED: 03/26/2015

Total Attachments: 2
source=21977_4_nuncprotuncassignment#page1.tif
source=21977_4_nuncprotuncassignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035266 FRAME: 0995

THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF TH			Docket No.
Assignment (nunc pro tu	of Rights, Title and Interest nc)	in Invention	21977.4
This is an As	signment of the following rig	hts, title and interest (check all that appl	у):
\boxtimes	United States of America ri	ghts, title and interest in the invention	
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention		
	United States CIP Patent Application Serial No. 13/914,594		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: June 10, 20	<u>013</u>
	United States Provisional P	atent Application Serial No.	Augistulli (INNA/INNET construente
	Date of Filing:	all to a factor company and a factor	
passetence	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.		
	Other (specify)		Superintegrander#
Title of the I			
Systems and	Methods for Minimizing T	ravel Costs for Multi-Night Stays	
			,
Inventors (as	Signors) Name	Address	
Daniel A. No		2961 West Maple Loop Drive, Suite 30	
Ryan William		2961 West Maple Loop Drive, Suite 30	
Ryan McCo		2961 West Maple Loop Drive, Suite 30	
Neil Valenti		2961 West Maple Loop Drive, Suite 30	
Bradley P. Pace 2961 West Maple Loop Drive, Suite 300 Lehi, Utah 8404		00 Lehi, Utah 84043	
Steven Dalle		2961 West Maple Loop Drive, Suite 30	Annual Colonia
A		,	
Assignee	Name	Address	
Reservation	Counter, LLC	2961 West Maple Loop Drive, Suite 30 Lehi, Utah 84043	The state of the s
THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY		[D1, 6, 0]	
		[Page 1 of 2]	1321785

PATENT REEL: 035266 FRAME: 0996

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.
(nune pro tune)	21977.4

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we all agreed at the outset to assign, and did assign at that time as per our agreement and intent, all of our above-identified rights, title and interest and related intellectual property and other rights in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby confirm that on October 22, 2010 for three of the Inventors, including Ryan Williams, Ryan McCoy and Neil Valentine, and on other dates for the other three Inventors, namely March 14, 2011 for Steve Dalley, February 27, 2012 for Brace Pace, and March 19, 2012 for Dan Nelson, each of us agreed to assign, sell and transfer, and assigned, sold and transferred, with the assignment covering past, present and future works and rights therein, our above-identified patent and other rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee.

And we authorized and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agreed to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including, without limitation, assignments, applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense;

And we authorized the attorneys of Kirton McConkie to fill in the serial number(s), date of execution for this document, and/or date of filing of the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) upon the receipt thereof.

Inventors' Signatures

Name	Signature	Date
Daniel A. Nelson	Druitting	March 20, 2015
Ryan Williams	From LOUL	— March 20, 2015
Ryan McCoy	3/0	March 20, 2015
Neil Valentine	7/0/0	March 20, 2015
Bradley P. Pace		March 20, 2015
Steven Dalley		March 20, 2015
have been been been been been been been be	·	1321785

PATENT REEL: 035266 FRAME: 0997 RECORDED: 03/26/2015